

Durgi Devi vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No. 274/2023

13.1.2023 Present: Mr. Surender Verma & Ms. Bharti Mehta,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Y. W. Chauhan,
Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Y. P. S. Dhaulta, Addl.A.G., &
Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy.A.G. for the respondents.

CWP No. 274/2023 & CMP No. 680/2023

Notice. Mr. J. S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate
General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the
respondents. Reply, as prayed for, be filed within six weeks,
wherein outcome of the proceedings pursuant to order dated
29.8.2012 (Annexure P-7) be specifically stated. List on
21.4.2023. In the meanwhile, operation and execution of the
notice dated 1.12.2022 (Annexure P-18) is ordered to be
stayed.

CMP No. 681/2023

The application is disposed of with a direction to
the petitioner/applicant to file translated copy of Annexure(s)
in question within a period of four weeks from today.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

13.1.2023
(pankaj)