

Durgi Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Others

CWP No.274 of 2023

21.04.2023

Present:

Mr. Surender Verma Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to file reply.

List on **12th May, 2023**.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 21, 2023_(ps)