

Durgi Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Others.

CWP No. 274 of 2023

17.6.2023 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Since the possession of the petitioner has been protected by way of an ad-interim order, therefore, respondents-State is granted four weeks' time to file an appropriate application seeking mesne profit.

List on **17th July, 2023.**

Interim order to continue.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

June 17, 2023
(vs)