

Durgi Devi Vs. State of H.P. and ors.

CWP No. 274 of 2023

17.07.2023 **Present:** Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents/State.

As prayed for, list on **07.08.2023**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

17th July, 2023
(sushma)