

Durgi Devi v. State

CWP No. 274 of 2023

7.8.2023

Present

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

CWP No. 274 of 2023

Reply on behalf of respondents Nos. 1, 3, 5 and 6 is on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder within four weeks. In the meanwhile respondents Nos. 2 and 4 may also file their replies.

CMP Nos. 5680, 5356 and 9211 of 2023

Replies to the applications by the non-applicants, be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

August 7, 2023
(vikrant)