

Durga Devi vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.274 of 2023

19.12.2023 Present: Ms. Bharti Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Pleadings are still not complete. List after six weeks. In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 19, 2023
(Rishi)