

**Durgi Devi Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No. 274 of 2023**

**11.03.2024** Present: Ms. Bharti Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents/ State.

Reply(s) on behalf of respondents No. 1, 3, 5 and 6 are on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder thereto. In the meantime, respondents No. 2 and 4 may also file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

**CMP No. 9211 of 2023**

By way of instant application, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicants/ respondents to issue direction to non-applicant/ petitioner to deposit the mesne profits. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/ petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the application. Till then, interim order to continue.

**March 11, 2024**  
(*Sunit*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**