

**Durgi Devi Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No.274 of 2023**

**18.11.2024** Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Though despite repeated pass-overs, there is none to represent the petitioner, however in the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

In the meantime, rejoinder, if any, be filed to the reply filed by respondents No. 1 to 6, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

**November 18, 2024**  
**(sunil)**

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**