

**Durgi Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.274 of 2023**

28.04.2025 Present: Ms. Bharti Devi , Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents-State.

As per report of the Registry, personal affidavits of respondents No.4 and 5 are not on record. On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, three weeks time is granted to do the needful. List thereafter. Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 28, 2025  
(Rishi)