

Durgi Devi vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 274 of 2023

30.08.2025 Present: Ms. Bharti Devi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

As per report of the Registry, affidavit of respondent No. 5 is on record whereas personal affidavit has not been filed by respondent No. 4. Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that personal affidavit has been filed by the said respondent. Registry to place said affidavit on record, if in order. Response thereto, if any, by the petitioner within four weeks.

Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 30, 2025
(narender)