

Durgi Devi Vs. State of H.p. & Ors.

CWP No.274 of 2023

14.10.2025 Present: M/s Bharti Devi and Sunil Kumar, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

The affidavits filed by the Authorities in compliance to order dated 21.03.2025 does not answers the issues raised in the said order. Accordingly, said respondents are given one more opportunity to file their affidavits reflecting therein the answers to what stands pointed out by this Court in its order dated 21.03.2025.

As prayed for, let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter. Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 14, 2025
(Rishi)