

**Durgi Devi v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.274 of 2023**

**01.01.2026** Present: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed for, list after the ensuing winter  
vacation. Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

January 01, 2026  
(*Vinod*)