

**Durgi Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.274 of 2023**

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Surender Verma and Ms. Bharti Devi,  
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondents.

**CMP No.7075 of 2026**

Allowed and disposed of.

**CMP No.680 of 2023**

Interim order dated 13.01.2023, that has  
continued to remain in force, is made absolute.

The application to stand disposed of. However,  
the prayer of the respondents for mesne profits in CMP  
No.9211 of 2023 shall be considered at the time of final  
hearing of the matter. The said application (CMP No.9211  
of 2023) to also stand disposed of.

**CWP No.274 of 2023**

List for consideration on **18.05.2026**.

April 10, 2026  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge